USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA
Judges: Lauren Hansen, Jacksonville FI & Peggy O'Connell, Newton, Ma
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Qy,ng Ao’ We will be starting set up at 7:30am on Friday.

We would appreciate any help you can offer in setting up. Thanks in advance.
Friday 9:15- 9:40am Check in & measuring. 9:40am Judges briefing - walk thru's 10:00am Judging begins
Saturday and Sunday

7:00 - 7:40am Check-in and measuring 7:40am Judges briefing - walk thru's  8:00am Judging begins

Friday Ring 1: Friday Ring 2:

Team/PV Gamblers — 27/14 Entries
Team/PV Standard — 27/14 Entries
Team/PV Relay — 27/14 Entries

MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 15/6 Entries

Team/PV Jumpers — 27/14 Entries
Team/PV Snooker — 27/14 Entries
MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers — 15/6 Entries

Saturday Ring 1:

M/P111/V Gamblers — 33/20/2 Entries
M/PII11 Pairs — 19/15 Entries
M/P111/V Standard — 25/18/1 Entries
M/P111/V Snooker — 25/19/4 Entries
M/PI11/V Jumpers — 30/26 Entries

Saturday Ring 2:

S/PI Standard — 12/4 Entries
A/PI1I Standard — 7/10 Entries
S/P1 Gamblers — 6/1 Entries
A/P11 Gamblers — 3/2 Entries
Steeplechase/PSJ — 39/25 Entries
S/P1 Jumpers — 8/1 Entries
A/PII Jumpers — 6/3 Entries
S/P1 Snooker — 4/1 Entries

A/PI11 Snooker — 5/2 Entries

Sunday Ring 1:

M/PI111/V Standard — 24/21/1 Entries
M/P1I1/V Gamblers — 30/26/2 Entries
GP/PGP Quialifier — 33/27 Entries
M/PII1I Pairs — 19/13 Entries
M/P1/V Jumpers — 27/52 Entries

Sunday Ring 2:

S/P1 Pairs — 4/1 Entries
A/PII Pairs — 7/3 Entries
S/PI Standard — 12/4 Entries
A/PI1I Standard — 9/4 Entries
S/P1 Gamblers — 7/2 Entries
A/PI1l Gamblers — 3/2 Entries
S/P1 Snooker — 4/2 Entries
A/PI11 Snooker — 5/2 Entries
S/P1 Jumpers — 6/2 Entries
A/PII Jumpers — 5/4 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
event with 247 entries on Friday, 369 entries on Saturday,

There are 117 dogs entered in this
and 336 entries on Sunday for a total of 952 entries.



Running Order List
Friday, September 21, 2018

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

16": 2
16005
16001

competitors
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

22": 17 competitors

22032
22030
22029
22028
22025
22023
22021
22020
22018
22016
22015
22012
22011
22009
22008
22005
22003

24": 4
24010
24008
24006
24003

20": 4
20002
20012
20011
20001

Ring 1:

20": 4
P20009
P20005
P20002
P20006

16": 3
P16004
P16007
P16005

14": 4
P14004
P14003
P14002
P14001

12": 3
P12006
P12004
P12001

Maze, Border Collie, Donalee Slater
Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

competitors

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Moss, Border Collie, Donalee Slater

Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

22": 17 competitors

22032
22030
22029
22003
22028
22025

Maze, Border Collie, Donalee Slater
Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

22023
22021
22005
22020
22018
22016
22015
22012
22011
22009
22008

20": 4
20011
20012
20002
20001

24": 4
24008
24006
24003
24010

16": 2
16005
16001

Ring 1:

14": 4
P14002
P14004
P14003
P14001

16": 3
P16005
P16007
P16004

20": 4
P20002
P20009
P20006
P20005

12": 3
P12001
P12006
P12004

Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Moss, Border Collie, Donalee Slater

Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

competitors
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competitors

Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

competitors

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

competitors

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Ring 1: Team Standard

20": 4
20001
20012
20011
20002

24": 4
24008
24010
24006
24003

competitors

Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Moss, Border Collie, Donalee Slater

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

22": 17 competitors

22025
22028
22032
22030
22029
22023
22021
22020
22018

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Maze, Border Collie, Donalee Slater
Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo



22016
22003
22015
22012
22011
22009
22008
22005

l6": 2
16001
16005

Ring 1:

20": 4
P20005
P20009
P20006
P20002

16": 3
P16007
P16005
P16004

14": 4
P14003
P14004
P14002
P14001

12": 3
P12004
P12006
P12001

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

Perf. Versatility Standard

competitors

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Team Snooker

16": 2
16001
16005

24": 4
24006
24010
24008
24003

competitors
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

competitors

Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Moss, Border Collie, Donalee Slater

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

22": 17 competitors

22011
22032
22030
22029
22028
22025
22023
22021
22020
22018
22016
22015
22012
22009
22005
22003
22008

20": 4
20002
20012
20011
20001

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Maze, Border Collie, Donalee Slater
Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Snooker

16": 3
P16004
P16007
P16005

14": 4
P14001
P14004
P14003
P14002

20": 4
P20009
P20005
P20002
P20006

12": 3
P12001
P12006
P12004

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

competitors
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff
competitors
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Ring 1: Team Relay

1: Anthem Gets a Magical Ride with Bob

22011 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22015 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
16001 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

2: Australian German Border

24003 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
22016 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24010 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

3: Burn It Down

20002 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

22028 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22020 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
4: Lets Get Cheeky

20012 Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis
22008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

22029 Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

5: MMMZZZ

22012 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
22032 Maze, Border Collie, Donalee Slater
22021 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

6: Moss Dances with Paulie Girl

24008 Moss, Border Collie, Donalee Slater
24006 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
20001 Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

7: Ninja Warriors

22009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
16005 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
22023 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

8: No Reservation Required

22025 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22030 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
22003 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

9: The Master and Two Grasshoppers

22005 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22018 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20011 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson



Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

1: #7642

P20009 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16005 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

2: Believe it or Not

P20002
P12006

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

3: Black Gold

P20005
P16004

4: Don
P16007
P14003

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

't Have a Hana Tach

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

5: Flying Demons

P14002
P20006

Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

6: Llama Patrol

P12001
P14001

7: One
P14004
P12004

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20011
P20006
P20004

14": 1
P14002

12": 1
P12001

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20011
P20006
P20004

14": 1
P14002

12": 1
P12001

8": 1
P08001

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Maans Trash
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark

competitor
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark

competitor
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Ring 1:

24": 1
24003

22": 8
22014
22026
22025
22023
22020
22012
22011
22005

20": 4
20007
20004
20002
20001

16": 2
16005
16001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24003

22": 8
22026
22025
22023
22020
22014
22012
22011
22005

20": 4
20007
20004
20002
20001

16": 2
16005
16001

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Tula, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

competitors
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Tula, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

competitors
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard



Ring 1:

24": 17
24002
24010
24009
24004
24003
24006
24001

20": 3
20003
20007
20005

Running Order List
Saturday, September 22, 2018

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Tula, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

22": 20 competitors

22022
22021
22029
22003
22028
22027
22025
22023
22020
22019
22017
22016
22015
22012
22011
22009
22008
22026
22005
22004

16": 3
16005
16004
16003

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20004
P20009
P20006

16": 6
P16005
P16015

Crimmins

P16013
P16012
P16006
P16002

14": 5
P14007
P14006
P14005
P14004
P14002

12": 5
P12008
P12007
P12006
P12003

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Neon, Border Collie, Pamela Green

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody

Flier, Border Collie, Donald Brewster
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

competitors

Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitors
Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Solo 6, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Doc, Border Collie, Jimmy Cody

competitors

Bryce, Border Collie, Karen Gorman
Luce, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Celt (W), Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ritz, Mini Aussie, Mary Lou Molongoski

P12002

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

16": 1
V16002

8": 1
v08001

Ring 1:

22020
24001

22012
24006

22016
24003

22015
22029

22009
22011

22003
22023

20008

ro

20001
22022

16005
22008

16003
16004

Ring 1:

P20004
P14002

P20009
P16005

P20006
P12008

P20002
P12007

P16006

ror

P14006
P14004

P14003
P14001

P12002
P08001

Ring 1:

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado

competitor
Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

Masters Pairs

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Performance 11 Pairs

Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Solo 6, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Luce, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Masters Standard



Group A

20": 1
20010

22": 4
22025
22020
22003
22005

24": 5
24009
24004
24003
24002
24001

competitor
Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

competitors

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Group B

22": 5
22027
22023
22019
22016
22009

competitors

Neon, Border Collie, Pamela Green

Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Group C

20": 2
20012
20008

22": 4
22008
22029
22015
22011

24": 1
24010

16": 3
16005
16004
16003

Ring 1:

competitors
Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

competitor
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

competitors

Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

Performance 111 Standard

Group A

l6": 2
P16016
P16003

12": 1
P12008

competitors
Ginger (La), Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly
Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly

competitor
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Group B

16": 1
P16013

14": 2
P14005
P14001

20": 4
P20009
P20005

competitor
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

competitors
Celt (W), Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

competitors
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

P20004 Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark
P20002 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

12": 3 competitors
P12007 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12003 Ritz, Mini Aussie, Mary Lou Molongoski
P12002 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Group C
14": 3 competitors
P14007 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen Gorman
P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14002 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

20": 1 competitor
P20006 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

Group C

12": 1 competitor
V12003 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

24": 3 competitors

24003 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24002 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24006 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

22": 14 competitors

22022 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
22005 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22003 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

22009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

22030 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
22011 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22015 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22016 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22017 Flier, Border Collie, Donald Brewster
22023 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
22029 Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

22020 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

22025 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 4 competitors

16004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

16001 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16005 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
16003 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

20": 4 competitors
20001 Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
20005 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

20010 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

14": 5 competitors
P14001 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
P14007 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

P14005 Celt (W), Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

P14002 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
P14006 Luce, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton



12": 3
P12003
P12006
P12005

20": 4
P20004
P20002
P20006
P20009

16": 7
P16003
P16006
P16007
P16010
P16005
P16012
P16011

Ring 1:

16": 2
V16002
V16001

127: 1
v12002

8": 1
v08001

Ring 1:

24": 5
24010
24006
24003
24002
24001

competitors

Ritz, Mini Aussie, Mary Lou Molongoski

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly

Solo 6, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Veterans Snooker

competitors
Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Doc, Border Collie, Jimmy Cody

competitor
Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

22": 16 competitors

22022
22027
22025
22023
22003
22020
22019
22017
22016
22029
22012
22011
22009
22005
22010
22008

20": 6
20010
20008
20005
20003
20012
20001

16": 3
16003
16005
16004

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Neon, Border Collie, Pamela Green

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody

Flier, Border Collie, Donald Brewster
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Sequel, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Ring 1:

20": 4
P20002
P20009
P20006
P20004

16": 8
P16012
V16002
P16016
P16003
P16013
P16010
P16006
P16005

14": 5
P14001
P14007
P14005
P14003
P14002

12": 7
P16011
V12003
V12002
V12001
P12007
P12005
P12003

8": 2
V08001
P08001

Ring 2:

24": 1
24005

22": 6
22034
22026
22021
22018
22017
22007

20": 1
20007

16": 4
16008

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark

competitors

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado
Ginger (La), Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly
Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Solo 6, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

competitors

Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Bryce, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

Celt (W), Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Doc, Border Collie, Jimmy Cody

E1f, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Ritz, Mini Aussie, Mary Lou Molongoski

competitors
Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Starters Standard

competitor
Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

competitors

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Flier, Border Collie, Donald Brewster
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Tula, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

competitors
Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue

Crimmins

16007
16006
16001

Ring 2:

16": 2
P16004
P16001

12": 2
P16009
P12009

Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Performance | Standard

competitors
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

competitors
Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers



Ring 2: Advanced Standard

22": 4 competitors

22033 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

22028 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22014 ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
22004 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

20": 3 competitors

20011 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

20005 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

20": 1 competitor

P20008 Sapphire, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Livia Jimenez
16": 1 competitor

P16012 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

12": 1 competitor

P12005 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

24": 1 competitor

24005 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

22": 4 competitors

22034 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
22018 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

22007 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

22006 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

16": 1 competitor

16007 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

P16001 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

20": 1 competitor

20011 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

16": 2 competitors

16008 Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Crimmins

16006 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 1 competitor

P20008 Sapphire, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Livia Jimenez
12": 1 competitor

P12005 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Ring 2: Steeplechase
Group B

20": 1 competitor

20005 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

22": 6 competitors

22021 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

22028

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22027 Neon, Border Collie, Pamela Green

22023 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

22016 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Group C

16": 4 competitors

16001 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16006 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

16005 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
16004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
20": 4 competitors

20006 Lucero, Border Collie, Ricardo Rodriguez
20012 Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis
20009 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

20008 Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

22": 5 competitors

22008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

22018 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
22029 Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

22015 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22011 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

24": 2 competitors

24010 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

24006 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Group A

20": 4 competitors

20007 Tula, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

20011 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
20010 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly
20001 Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
22": 9 competitors

22005 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22026 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

22003 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22020 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22017 Flier, Border Collie, Donald Brewster
22014 ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
22012 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

22007 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
22025 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 4 competitors

24005 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
24004 Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
24003 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24001 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping
Group B

12": 2 competitors

P12007 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12002 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

14": 2 competitors

P14005 Celt (W), Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
P14001 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

16": 6 competitors

P16015 River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Crimmins

P16005 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
P16012 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

P16008 Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody



P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

20": 4 competitors
P20005 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere 20": 1

- . competitor
P20004 CleVer' Border Collie, Mglanle Clark P20008 Sapphire, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Livia Jimenez
P20009 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20002 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois 16": 2 competitors

P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16001 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

Group C

12": 1 competitor , Ring 2: Starters Snooker
P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

24": 1 competitor

14": 3 competitors ) 24005 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
P14007 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye 22": 2 competitors

P14002 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant 22034 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

22018 A st, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20": 3 competitors ugust, raer e * “

P20011 Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis 16": 1
P20007 Sequel, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko 16007
P20006 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitor
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

Group A Ring 2: Performance | Snooker
16": 1 competitor

”o. 3
14": 1 competitor P16001 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

16": 3 competitors

P16016 Ginger (La), Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly Rlng 2: Advanced SnOOker
P16006 Solo 6, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel .
P16003 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly 24": 1 competitor

24004 Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

22": 2 competitors
22033 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
22026 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

24": 1 competitor

24005 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming 20": 1 competitor

. 20011 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
22": 4 competitors

22026 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine 16": 1
22021 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon 16006
22018 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
22007 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

20": 2 competitors Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker
20009 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff .
20007 Tula, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau 20": 1 competitor

P20008 Sapphire, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Livia Jimenez

16": 1 competitor

16007 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster 16": 1 competitor
P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
P12009 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

24": 1 competitor
24004 Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

22": 2 competitors
22014 ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
22004 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

20": 1 competitor
20011 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

16": 2 competitors

16008 Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Crimmins

16006 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire



Ring 1:

16": 2
16004
16005

20": 3
20006
20008
20010

24": 5
24001
24002
24003
24004
24010

22":

22005
22002
22003
22009
22011
22016
22019
22020
22024
22027
22031
22035
22008
22025

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16013
P16003
P16006
P16011
P16016

20": 6
P20005
P20001
P20003
P20004
P20006
P20009

14": 5
P14001
P14002
P14004
P14005
P14008

12": 4
P12003
P12006
P12007
P12008

g8": 1
P08001

Running Order List
Sunday, September 23, 2018

Masters Standard

competitors
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

competitors

Lucero, Border Collie,
Vinca, Border Collie,

Elsie, Border Collie,

Ricardo Rodriguez
Noreen Scelzo
Lawrence Kelly

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

14 competitors

Charlie,
Prize, Border Collie,
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Spec, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
Neon, Border Collie, Pamela Green

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Fly, Border Collie, Jenny Murtaugh

Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Lauren Mitchell

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly

Solo 6, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Ginger (La), Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly
competitors
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

G.T., Aussie, James Jayko

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Dahli, Border Collie,
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Celt (W), Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor

Lauren Kras

competitors

Ritz, Mini Aussie, Mary Lou Molongoski

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

competitor

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

10

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12003

competitor

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

16": 2 competitors

16004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
16005 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

24": 6 competitors

24001 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24002 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24003 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

24004 Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
24006 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
24010 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

22": 17 competitors

22022 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
22003 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22005 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22011 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22012 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
22015 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22016 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22017 Flier, Border Collie, Donald Brewster
22020 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22026 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

22027 Neon, Border Collie, Pamela Green

22028 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22033 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
22035 Fly, Border Collie, Jenny Murtaugh

22025 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

20": 5 competitors

20001 Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
20003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
20005 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
20007 Tula, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

20008 Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

20": 7
P20001
P20009
P20002
P20003
P20004
P20006
P20010

competitors

G.T., Aussie, James Jayko

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Guess, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

14": 5
P14001
P14002
P14004
P14005
P14008

competitors

Dahli, Border Collie,
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Celt (W), Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor

Lauren Kras

12": 5
P12002
P12003
P12006
P12007
P12008

competitors

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ritz, Mini Aussie, Mary Lou Molongoski

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

16": 8
P16002
P16005
P16006
P16011
P16012

competitors

Doc, Border Collie, Jimmy Cody

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

Solo 6, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett



P16013
P16014
P16015

Crimmins

8": 1
P08001

Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
All-American, Jill Nestor
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

Pemi,
Tango,

River, Sue

competitor

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8": 1
v08001

16": 1
V16001

competitor

Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
competitor

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

22":

22005
22001
22003
22002
22027
22009
22011
22012
22014
22015
22016
22035
22017
22018
22020
22026
22030
22031
22024
22008
22025

20": 5
20006
20008
20001
20010
20011

24": 5
24004
24001
24003
24006
24010

l6": 2
16001
16005

Ring 1:

20": 8
P20003
P20001
P20009
P20002
P20004
P20006
P20005
P20007

21 competitors

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Suzy, Aussie, James Jayko

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Prize, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
Neon, Border Collie, Pamela Green
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fly, Border Collie, Jenny Murtaugh
Flier, Border Collie, Donald Brewster
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Spec, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Lucero, Border Collie,
Vinca, Border Collie,
Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly
Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

Ricardo Rodriguez
Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

competitors
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Charlie, Golden Retriever,
G.T., Aussie, James Jayko
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Sequel, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

Cara Spagnoletti

11

14": 5
P14001
P14002
P14003
P14005
P14004

16": 8
P16007
P16003
P16004
P16005
P16006
P16008
P16012
P16016

12": 5
P12008
P12002
P12003
P12006
P12007
8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

16005
20005

16004
22011

22008
22035

22009
22025

22012

ro

22020
22022

22016
24003

20001
24006

22015
24009

22003
24010

Ring 1:

P12008
P08001

P14004
P14002

P14008

ro

P16006
P12006

P20002
P14001

competitors

Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Celt (W), Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Solo 6, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ginger (La), Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly
competitors

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ritz, Mini Aussie, Mary Lou Molongoski

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
competitor

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Masters Pairs

Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Lisa Marcus
Jenny Murtaugh

Rad, Border Collie,
Fly, Border Collie,

Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Gracie,
Angel,
Melanie Behrens

Zim, Border Collie,

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Performance 11 Pairs

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

All-American,
Border Collie,

Gusto,
Simi,

Betsy Nye
Sharon Wirant
Jill Nestor

Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog,

Solo 6, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Sara Aubois
Lauren Kras

Ridley,
Dahli,

Border Collie,
Border Collie,



P20009 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16005 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

P20004 Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark
P20006 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

16": 2 competitors
16004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
16005 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

20": 4 competitors
20005 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
20001 Dance, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

20003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

20010 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

22": 16 competitors

22005 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22008 Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

22009 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22010 Sequel, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
22003 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22011 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22012 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
22015 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22019 Jed, Border Collie, Sandy Cody

22020 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22022 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
22027 Neon, Border Collie, Pamela Green

22030 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
22031 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
22035 Fly, Border Collie, Jenny Murtaugh

22025 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 5 competitors

24002 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24003 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24006 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

24007 TEN, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
24010 Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

12": 8 competitors
P12002 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12003 Ritz, Mini Aussie, Mary Lou Molongoski

P12005 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

P12007 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P16006 Solo 6, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
V12001 E1f, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
V12002 Doc, Border Collie, Jimmy Cody

V12003 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

14": 5 competitors

P14001 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
P14002 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14005 Celt (W), Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

P14008 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor

16": 6 competitors

P16003 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly
P16005 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
P16010 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
P16012 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

P16013 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

P16016 Ginger (La), Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

20": 5 competitors
P20002 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

P20003 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

P20004 Clever, Border Collie, Melanie Clark
P20006 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff
P20009 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

16008 Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Crimmins
22034 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

22018 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
24005 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Ring 2: Performance | Pairs

P20012 Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

ro

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

20003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

ro

20011 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
22028 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22004 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
24004 Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

22001 Suzy, Aussie, James Jayko
24007 TEN, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Performance Il Pairs

P12005 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

ro

P16012 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
P12003 Ritz, Mini Aussie, Mary Lou Molongoski

Ring 2: Starters Standard

16": 5 competitors

16001 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16002 Rose, Aussie, Nancy Lobacki

16006 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

16007 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

16008 Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Crimmins

20": 2 competitors
20007 Tula, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau
20009 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

22": 4 competitors

22017 Flier, Border Collie, Donald Brewster
22018 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

22026 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

22034 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

24": 1 competitor
24005 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
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Ring 2:

12": 1
P12009

16": 2
P16001
P16004

20": 1
pP20012

Ring 2:

20": 3
20003
20005
20011

22": 5
22001
22004
22014
22028
22033

24": 1
24007

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12005

16": 2
Pl6012
P16014

20": 1
P20008

Ring 2:

16": 3
16001
16002
16007

22": 3
22006
22013
22031

24": 1
24005

Ring 2:

l6": 1
P16001

20": 1
P20012

Performance | Standard

competitor

Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

competitors

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
competitor

Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

Advanced Standard

competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Beck, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Suzy, Aussie, James Jayko

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

competitor

TEN, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Performance Il Standard

competitor

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
competitors

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Tango, All-American, Jill Nestor

competitor

Sapphire, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Livia Jimenez

Starters Gamblers

competitors

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Rose, Aussie, Nancy Lobacki
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau
Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson

competitor

Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Performance | Gamblers

competitor

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
competitor

Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer
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Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

16008 Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Crimmins

20": 1 competitor

20011 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

24": 1 competitor

24007 TEN, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

12": 1 competitor

P12005 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
20": 1 competitor

P20008 Sapphire, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Livia Jimenez
Ring 2: Starters Snooker

16": 1 competitor

16007 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

20": 1 competitor

20009 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

22": 1 competitor

22013 Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau

24": 1 competitor

24005 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

16": 1 competitor

P16001 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
20": 1 competitor

P20012 Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16": 1 competitor

16008 Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Crimmins

20": 1 competitor

20011 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

22": 2 competitors

22026 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

22033 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

24": 1 competitor

24004 Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

Sue

16": 1 competitor

P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

20": 1 competitor

P20008 Sapphire, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Livia Jimenez



Ring 2: Starters Jumpers Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20": 2 competitors 16": 1 competitor
20007 Tula, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau 16008 Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
20009 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff Crimmins
22": 3 competitors 20": 1 competitor
22013 Kasey, Border Collie, Diane Fecteau 20011 Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
22026 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine
22034 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire 22": 2 competitors
22004 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
24": 1 competitor 22014 ZephyrJoe, Border Collie, Barbara Swartzlander

24005 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
24": 1 competitor
24004 Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

12": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers
P12009 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
16": 3 competitors
20": 1 competitor P16001 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
P20012 Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16014 Tango, All-American, Jill Nestor

20": 1 competitor
P20008 Sapphire, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Livia Jimenez
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